

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 678 OF 2002

T.G. ERANNA SETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHASIM BI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. K. Radha Rani, adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the parties have settled their dispute and a settlement has been arrived at. Four weeks' time is prayed for to place on record the settlement. Place the matter after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master