

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 678 OF 2002

T.G. ERANNA SETTY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHASIM BI (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vittal Rao,Adv.  
Mr. P.Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 678 OF 2002

T.G.ERANNA SETTY ... Appellant(s)

Versus

KHASIM BI (DEAD) & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

The matter was passed over three times. None appears for the  
appellant to press this appeal. We have heard learned counsel for the

respondent. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,  
February 12, 2008.  
\220ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 678 OF 2002

T.G. ERANNA SETTY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHASIM BI (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vittal Rao,Adv.  
Mr. P.Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 678 OF 2002

T.G.ERANNA SETTY

... Appellant(s)

Versus

KHASIM BI (DEAD) & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

The matter was passed over three times. None appears for the appellant to press this appeal. We have heard learned counsel for the respondent. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,  
February 12, 2008.